homes are to be performed by the home buyers.

(B) The project consists of rehabilitation or expansion work associated with a facility operated on a not-for-profit basis as
temporary or transitional housing for homeless persons with a total project cost of less than twenty-five thousand dollars
($25,000).

(C) Assistance is provided to a household as either mortgage assistance, downpayment assistance, or for the rehabilitation
of a single-family home.

(D)  The project consists of new construction, expansion, or rehabilitation work associated with a facility developed by a

[...]

homes are to be performed by the home buyers.

(B) The project consists of rehabilitation or expansion work associated with a facility operated on a not-for-profit basis as
temporary or transitional housing for homeless persons with a total project cost of less than twenty-five thousand dollars

($25,000).

(C) Assistance is provided to a household as either mortgage assistance, downpayment assistance, or for the rehabilitation
of a single-family home.

(D)  The project consists of new construction, expansion, or rehabilitation work associated with a facility developed by a